

**HERNANDO COUNTY  
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT  
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**BID TABULATION  
SOLICITATION TITLE: US 19/SR 50 PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

SOLICITATION NO. 10-0085

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 22, 2010, AT 3:00 P.M.

|      |                                                                       |        |       | FELIX ASSOCIATES OF FLORIDA, INC.<br>3721 S. W. DARWIN BLVD.<br>PT. ST. LUCIE, FL 34953 |                | UTILITY STSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC<br>925 WALKER RD.<br>WILDWOOD, FL 34785 |                | GARNEY COMPANIES<br>3018 MICHIGAN AVE<br>KISSIMEE, FL 34744 |                |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|      |                                                                       |        |       | VINCENT AMATO                                                                           |                | WILLIAM SCHWARTZ                                                          |                | JASON SEUBERT                                               |                |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION                                                           | QTY    | UNIT  | UNIT PRICE                                                                              | TOTAL          | UNIT PRICE                                                                | TOTAL          | UNIT PRICE                                                  | TOTAL          |
| 1    | MOBILIZATION                                                          | 1      | LS    | \$134,400.00                                                                            | \$134,400.00   | \$33,760.00                                                               | \$33,760.00    | \$175,000.00                                                | \$175,000.00   |
| 2    | BONDING AND INSURANCE                                                 | 1      | LS    | \$38,208.00                                                                             | \$38,208.00    | \$35,500.00                                                               | \$35,500.00    | \$24,000.00                                                 | \$24,000.00    |
| 3    | SURVEYING (AS BUILT)                                                  | 1      | LS    | \$3,967.00                                                                              | \$3,967.00     | \$19,250.00                                                               | \$19,250.00    | \$12,000.00                                                 | \$12,000.00    |
| 4    | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                | 1      | LS    | \$6,030.00                                                                              | \$6,030.00     | \$13,750.00                                                               | \$13,750.00    | \$15,000.00                                                 | \$15,000.00    |
| 5    | US 19/SR 50 LIFT STATION RECONSTRUCTION                               | 1      | LS    | \$201,270.00                                                                            | \$201,270.00   | \$225,287.00                                                              | \$225,287.00   | \$244,000.00                                                | \$244,000.00   |
| 6    | WASTEWATER PUMPING SYSTEM                                             | 1      | LS    | \$366,825.00                                                                            | \$366,825.00   | \$366,825.00                                                              | \$366,825.00   | \$366,825.00                                                | \$366,825.00   |
| 7    | HOUSING/AIR CONDITIONED PRE-FABRICATED BUILDING FOR VFD CONTROL PANEL | 1      | LS    | \$27,663.00                                                                             | \$27,663.00    | \$30,900.00                                                               | \$30,900.00    | \$45,000.00                                                 | \$45,000.00    |
| 8    | ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM                                                   | 1      | LS    | \$66,809.00                                                                             | \$66,809.00    | \$73,000.00                                                               | \$73,000.00    | \$71,200.00                                                 | \$71,200.00    |
| 9    | NEW EMERGENCY GENERATOR                                               | 1      | LS    | \$95,188.00                                                                             | \$95,188.00    | \$93,200.00                                                               | \$93,200.00    | \$85,000.00                                                 | \$85,000.00    |
| 10   | SURGE PROTECTION SYSTEM                                               | 1      | LS    | \$124,196.58                                                                            | \$124,196.58   | \$124,196.58                                                              | \$124,196.58   | \$124,196.58                                                | \$124,196.58   |
|      | <b>PIPING</b>                                                         |        |       |                                                                                         | \$0.00         |                                                                           | \$0.00         |                                                             |                |
| 11   | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18                      | 40     | LF    | \$15.75                                                                                 | \$630.00       | \$20.50                                                                   | \$820.00       | \$20.00                                                     | \$800.00       |
| 12   | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18                      | 20     | LF    | \$20.65                                                                                 | \$413.00       | \$25.00                                                                   | \$500.00       | \$15.00                                                     | \$300.00       |
| 13   | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                      | 50     | LF    | \$38.00                                                                                 | \$1,900.00     | \$45.00                                                                   | \$2,250.00     | \$55.00                                                     | \$2,750.00     |
| 14   | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                      | 16,200 | LF    | \$35.10                                                                                 | \$533,520.00   | \$39.70                                                                   | \$603,440.00   | \$37.00                                                     | \$562,400.00   |
| 15   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                      | 10,800 | LF    | \$45.10                                                                                 | \$487,080.00   | \$44.25                                                                   | \$477,900.00   | \$54.00                                                     | \$583,200.00   |
| 16   | FURNISH & INSTALL 24" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                      | 80     | LF    | \$138.00                                                                                | \$11,040.00    | \$102.00                                                                  | \$8,160.00     | \$75.00                                                     | \$6,000.00     |
| 17   | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 DR 18                                 | 4,600  | LF    | \$110.00                                                                                | \$506,000.00   | \$123.40                                                                  | \$567,640.00   | \$117.00                                                    | \$538,200.00   |
| 18   | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE-36" CASING              | 150    | LF    | \$362.00                                                                                | \$54,300.00    | \$365.75                                                                  | \$54,862.50    | \$375.00                                                    | \$56,250.00    |
| 19   | FURNISH & INSTALL 30" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE-42" CASING              | 100    | LF    | \$385.00                                                                                | \$38,500.00    | \$483.50                                                                  | \$48,350.00    | \$475.00                                                    | \$47,500.00    |
|      | <b>VALVES</b>                                                         |        |       |                                                                                         | \$0.00         |                                                                           | \$0.00         |                                                             |                |
| 20   | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION                   | 12     | EA    | \$7,121.00                                                                              | \$85,452.00    | \$5,080.00                                                                | \$60,960.00    | \$6,000.00                                                  | \$72,000.00    |
| 21   | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION                   | 5      | EA    | \$7,139.00                                                                              | \$35,695.00    | \$5,085.00                                                                | \$25,425.00    | \$6,500.00                                                  | \$32,500.00    |
| 22   | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE                                      | 1      | EA    | \$1,545.00                                                                              | \$1,545.00     | \$1,995.00                                                                | \$1,995.00     | \$2,000.00                                                  | \$2,000.00     |
| 23   | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE                                      | 1      | EA    | \$1,822.00                                                                              | \$1,822.00     | \$2,050.00                                                                | \$2,050.00     | \$2,000.00                                                  | \$2,000.00     |
| 24   | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" GATE VALVE                                      | 1      | EA    | \$3,800.00                                                                              | \$3,800.00     | \$4,640.00                                                                | \$4,640.00     | \$4,000.00                                                  | \$4,000.00     |
| 25   | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" GATE VALVE                                      | 12     | EA    | \$7,648.00                                                                              | \$91,776.00    | \$8,672.00                                                                | \$104,064.00   | \$9,000.00                                                  | \$108,000.00   |
| 26   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" GATE VALVE                                      | 8      | EA    | \$9,467.00                                                                              | \$75,736.00    | \$9,650.00                                                                | \$77,200.00    | \$9,500.00                                                  | \$76,000.00    |
|      | <b>FITTINGS AND PIPE JOINT RESTRAINT</b>                              |        |       |                                                                                         | \$0.00         |                                                                           | \$0.00         |                                                             |                |
| 27   | =====                                                                 | =====  | ===== |                                                                                         |                |                                                                           |                |                                                             |                |
| 28   | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                             | 2      | EA    | \$1,208.00                                                                              | \$2,416.00     | \$1,465.00                                                                | \$2,930.00     | \$1,300.00                                                  | \$2,600.00     |
| 29   | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                             | 34     | EA    | \$1,447.00                                                                              | \$49,198.00    | \$1,845.00                                                                | \$62,730.00    | \$1,550.00                                                  | \$52,700.00    |
| 30   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 11.25 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                          | 9      | EA    | \$1,855.00                                                                              | \$9,275.00     | \$2,850.00                                                                | \$14,250.00    | \$1,900.00                                                  | \$9,500.00     |
| 31   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 22.5 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                           | 2      | EA    | \$1,846.00                                                                              | \$3,692.00     | \$2,840.00                                                                | \$5,680.00     | \$1,900.00                                                  | \$3,800.00     |
| 32   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                             | 16     | EA    | \$1,726.00                                                                              | \$27,616.00    | \$2,540.00                                                                | \$40,640.00    | \$2,000.00                                                  | \$32,000.00    |
| 33   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" MJ TEE                                          | 1      | EA    | \$2,850.00                                                                              | \$2,850.00     | \$3,890.00                                                                | \$3,890.00     | \$3,200.00                                                  | \$3,200.00     |
| 34   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ REDUCER                                  | 1      | EA    | \$1,310.00                                                                              | \$1,310.00     | \$1,755.00                                                                | \$1,755.00     | \$1,700.00                                                  | \$1,700.00     |
| 35   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x18" MJ REDUCER                                  | 13     | EA    | \$1,605.50                                                                              | \$20,871.50    | \$2,420.00                                                                | \$31,460.00    | \$100.00                                                    | \$1,300.00     |
| 36   | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ TEE                                      | 1      | EA    | \$3,520.00                                                                              | \$3,520.00     | \$4,375.00                                                                | \$4,375.00     | \$7,000.00                                                  | \$7,000.00     |
| 37   | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x20" MJ REDUCER                                  | 1      | EA    | \$2,030.00                                                                              | \$2,030.00     | \$2,945.00                                                                | \$2,945.00     | \$2,300.00                                                  | \$2,300.00     |
| 38   | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x24"x16" MJ WYE                                  | 1      | EA    | \$7,210.00                                                                              | \$7,210.00     | \$10,135.00                                                               | \$10,135.00    | \$16,000.00                                                 | \$16,000.00    |
|      | <b>CONNECTIONS</b>                                                    |        |       |                                                                                         | \$0.00         |                                                                           | \$0.00         |                                                             |                |
| 39   | TODKE LAKE LIFT STATION                                               | 1      | LS    | \$4,188.00                                                                              | \$4,188.00     | \$12,395.00                                                               | \$12,395.00    | \$5,500.00                                                  | \$5,500.00     |
| 40   | GLEN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FORCE MAIN                            | 1      | LS    | \$13,572.00                                                                             | \$13,572.00    | \$7,875.00                                                                | \$7,875.00     | \$3,500.00                                                  | \$3,500.00     |
| 41   | WEEKI WACHEE HIGH SCHOOL                                              | 1      | LS    | \$5,010.00                                                                              | \$5,010.00     | \$3,160.00                                                                | \$3,160.00     | \$3,500.00                                                  | \$3,500.00     |
|      | <b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>                                                  |        |       |                                                                                         | \$0.00         |                                                                           | \$0.00         |                                                             |                |
| 42   | COLOR AUDIO VIDEO RECORDS                                             | 1      | LS    | \$498.00                                                                                | \$498.00       | \$2,640.00                                                                | \$2,640.00     | \$4,000.00                                                  | \$4,000.00     |
| 43   | CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION AND ASSOCIATED DRAINAGE PIPING           | 32     | EA    | \$838.00                                                                                | \$26,816.00    | \$1,210.00                                                                | \$38,720.00    | \$100.00                                                    | \$3,200.00     |
| 44   | SOD                                                                   | 1      | LS    | \$79,173.00                                                                             | \$79,173.00    | \$123,610.00                                                              | \$123,610.00   | \$85,000.00                                                 | \$85,000.00    |
| 45   | EROSION CONTROL                                                       | 1      | LS    | \$14,175.00                                                                             | \$14,175.00    | \$6,875.00                                                                | \$6,875.00     | \$15,000.00                                                 | \$15,000.00    |
| 46   | REMOVAL 6' RWK                                                        | 1500   | LF    | \$4.00                                                                                  | \$6,000.00     | \$4.25                                                                    | \$6,375.00     | \$10.00                                                     | \$15,000.00    |
|      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>                                                   |        |       |                                                                                         | \$3,273,186.08 |                                                                           | \$3,438,365.08 |                                                             | \$3,522,921.58 |
|      | <b>ALTERNATES</b>                                                     |        |       |                                                                                         |                |                                                                           |                |                                                             |                |
| 17A  | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" HDPE FORCE MAIN DR-11-HDD                       | 4600   | LF    | \$107.85                                                                                | \$496,110.00   | \$120.00                                                                  | \$552,000.00   | \$121.00                                                    | \$556,600.00   |
|      | <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT</b>                                     |        |       |                                                                                         | \$3,769,296.08 |                                                                           | \$3,990,365.08 |                                                             | \$4,079,521.58 |

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected.



**HERNANDO COUNTY  
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT  
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**BID TABULATION  
SOLICITATION TITLE: US 19/SR 50 PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

SOLICITATION NO. 10-0085

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 22, 2010, AT 3:00 P.M.

|                                          |                                                                                       | E.T. MacKENZIE OF FLORIDA, INC<br>8212 33RD STREET EAST<br>BRANDENTON, FL 34203 |      |              | KIMMINS CONTRACTING CORP.<br>1501 SECOND AVE.<br>TAMPA, FL 33605 |              | HAMLET CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>4260 NE 35TH STREET<br>OCALA, FL 34478 |              |                       |
|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
|                                          |                                                                                       | SCOTT HUBER                                                                     |      |              | THOMAS HARRINGTON                                                |              | HARVEY VANDEVEN                                                       |              |                       |
| ITEM                                     | DESCRIPTION                                                                           | QTY                                                                             | UNIT | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                                                            | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                                                                 | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                 |
| 1                                        | MOBILIZATION                                                                          | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$123,000.00 | \$123,000.00                                                     | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00                                                          | \$80,265.00  | \$80,265.00           |
| 2                                        | BONDING AND INSURANCE                                                                 | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$30,000.00  | \$30,000.00                                                      | \$75,000.00  | \$75,000.00                                                           | \$80,300.00  | \$80,300.00           |
| 3                                        | SURVEYING (AS BUILT)                                                                  | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$14,700.00  | \$14,700.00                                                      | \$17,000.00  | \$17,000.00                                                           | \$19,800.00  | \$19,800.00           |
| 4                                        | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                                | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$38,500.00  | \$38,500.00                                                      | \$20,000.00  | \$20,000.00                                                           | \$3,750.00   | \$3,750.00            |
| 5                                        | US 19/SR 50 LIFT STATION RECONSTRUCTION                                               | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$236,000.00 | \$236,000.00                                                     | \$255,000.00 | \$255,000.00                                                          | \$286,300.00 | \$286,300.00          |
| 6                                        | WASTEWATER PUMPING SYSTEM                                                             | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$366,825.00 | \$366,825.00                                                     | \$366,825.00 | \$366,825.00                                                          | \$366,825.00 | \$366,825.00          |
| 7                                        | HOUSING/AIR CONDITIONED PRE-FABRICATED BUILDING FOR VFD CONTROL PANEL                 | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$24,000.00  | \$24,000.00                                                      | \$27,000.00  | \$27,000.00                                                           | \$46,970.00  | \$46,970.00           |
| 8                                        | ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM                                                                   | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$63,000.00  | \$63,000.00                                                      | \$65,000.00  | \$65,000.00                                                           | \$74,240.00  | \$74,240.00           |
| 9                                        | NEW EMERGENCY GENERATOR                                                               | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$79,000.00  | \$79,000.00                                                      | \$105,000.00 | \$105,000.00                                                          | \$103,270.00 | \$103,270.00          |
| 10                                       | SURGE PROTECTION SYSTEM                                                               | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$124,196.58 | \$124,196.58                                                     | \$124,196.58 | \$124,196.58                                                          | \$124,196.58 | \$124,196.58          |
| <b>PIPING</b>                            |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |                       |
| 11                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18"                                     | 40                                                                              | LF   | \$25.00      | \$1,000.00                                                       | \$34.00      | \$1,360.00                                                            | \$18.00      | \$720.00              |
| 12                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18"                                     | 20                                                                              | LF   | \$26.00      | \$520.00                                                         | \$63.00      | \$1,260.00                                                            | \$25.00      | \$500.00              |
| 13                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18"                                     | 50                                                                              | LF   | \$46.00      | \$2,300.00                                                       | \$60.00      | \$3,000.00                                                            | \$44.00      | \$2,200.00            |
| 14                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18"                                     | 15,200                                                                          | LF   | \$38.50      | \$585,200.00                                                     | \$38.50      | \$585,200.00                                                          | \$39.00      | \$592,800.00          |
| 15                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18"                                     | 10,800                                                                          | LF   | \$53.50      | \$577,800.00                                                     | \$49.00      | \$529,200.00                                                          | \$48.00      | \$518,400.00          |
| 16                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18"                                     | 80                                                                              | LF   | \$89.00      | \$7,120.00                                                       | \$93.00      | \$7,440.00                                                            | \$101.00     | \$8,080.00            |
| 17                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 DR 18"                                                | 4,600                                                                           | LF   | \$125.00     | \$575,000.00                                                     | \$128.50     | \$591,100.00                                                          | \$127.00     | \$584,200.00          |
| 18                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE .36" CASING                             | 150                                                                             | LF   | \$370.00     | \$55,500.00                                                      | \$450.00     | \$67,500.00                                                           | \$405.00     | \$60,750.00           |
| 19                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 30" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE .42" CASING                             | 100                                                                             | LF   | \$475.00     | \$47,500.00                                                      | \$575.00     | \$57,500.00                                                           | \$525.00     | \$52,500.00           |
| <b>VALVES</b>                            |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |                       |
| 20                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 18" FORCE MAIN | 12                                                                              | EA   | \$4,375.00   | \$52,500.00                                                      | \$6,200.00   | \$74,400.00                                                           | \$6,625.00   | \$79,500.00           |
| 21                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 20" FORCE MAIN | 5                                                                               | EA   | \$4,375.00   | \$21,875.00                                                      | \$6,500.00   | \$32,500.00                                                           | \$6,650.00   | \$33,250.00           |
| 22                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$1,700.00   | \$1,700.00                                                       | \$1,900.00   | \$1,900.00                                                            | \$1,750.00   | \$1,750.00            |
| 23                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00                                                       | \$2,200.00   | \$2,200.00                                                            | \$2,070.00   | \$2,070.00            |
| 24                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$3,700.00   | \$3,700.00                                                       | \$4,200.00   | \$4,200.00                                                            | \$4,335.00   | \$4,335.00            |
| 25                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" GATE VALVE                                                      | 12                                                                              | EA   | \$7,700.00   | \$92,400.00                                                      | \$8,100.00   | \$97,200.00                                                           | \$9,345.00   | \$112,140.00          |
| 26                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" GATE VALVE                                                      | 8                                                                               | EA   | \$8,900.00   | \$71,200.00                                                      | \$9,100.00   | \$72,800.00                                                           | \$11,480.00  | \$91,840.00           |
| <b>FITTINGS AND PIPE JOINT RESTRAINT</b> |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |                       |
| 27                                       | =====                                                                                 |                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |                       |
| 28                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 2                                                                               | EA   | \$1,275.00   | \$2,550.00                                                       | \$1,300.00   | \$2,600.00                                                            | \$1,495.00   | \$2,990.00            |
| 29                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 34                                                                              | EA   | \$1,500.00   | \$51,000.00                                                      | \$1,550.00   | \$52,700.00                                                           | \$1,870.00   | \$63,580.00           |
| 30                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 11.25 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                          | 5                                                                               | EA   | \$2,000.00   | \$10,000.00                                                      | \$2,300.00   | \$11,500.00                                                           | \$2,645.00   | \$13,225.00           |
| 31                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 22.5 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                           | 2                                                                               | EA   | \$2,000.00   | \$4,000.00                                                       | \$2,350.00   | \$4,700.00                                                            | \$2,635.00   | \$5,270.00            |
| 32                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 16                                                                              | EA   | \$1,800.00   | \$28,800.00                                                      | \$2,450.00   | \$39,200.00                                                           | \$2,505.00   | \$40,080.00           |
| 33                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" MJ TEE                                                          | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$3,100.00   | \$3,100.00                                                       | \$3,800.00   | \$3,800.00                                                            | \$4,085.00   | \$4,085.00            |
| 34                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$1,400.00   | \$1,400.00                                                       | \$2,400.00   | \$2,400.00                                                            | \$1,740.00   | \$1,740.00            |
| 35                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x18" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 13                                                                              | EA   | \$1,671.00   | \$21,723.00                                                      | \$2,350.00   | \$30,550.00                                                           | \$1,825.00   | \$23,725.00           |
| 36                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ TEE                                                      | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$6,300.00   | \$6,300.00                                                       | \$2,600.00   | \$2,600.00                                                            | \$7,305.00   | \$7,305.00            |
| 37                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x20" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$2,250.00   | \$2,250.00                                                       | \$11,000.00  | \$11,000.00                                                           | \$3,335.00   | \$3,335.00            |
| 38                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x24"x16" MJ WYE                                                  | 1                                                                               | EA   | \$14,150.00  | \$14,150.00                                                      | \$7,800.00   | \$7,800.00                                                            | \$16,760.00  | \$16,760.00           |
| <b>CONNECTIONS</b>                       |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |                       |
| 39                                       | TOOKE LAKE LIFT STATION                                                               | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$7,600.00   | \$7,600.00                                                       | \$14,000.00  | \$14,000.00                                                           | \$7,575.00   | \$7,575.00            |
| 40                                       | GLEN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FORCE MAIN                                            | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$6,100.00   | \$6,100.00                                                       | \$3,300.00   | \$3,300.00                                                            | \$7,275.00   | \$7,275.00            |
| 41                                       | WEEKI WACHEFF HIGH SCHOOL                                                             | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$4,400.00   | \$4,400.00                                                       | \$4,600.00   | \$4,600.00                                                            | \$7,400.00   | \$7,400.00            |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>                     |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |                       |
| 42                                       | COLOR AUDIO VIDEO RECORDS                                                             | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$2,100.00   | \$2,100.00                                                       | \$3,600.00   | \$3,600.00                                                            | \$3,225.00   | \$3,225.00            |
| 43                                       | CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION AND ASSOCIATED DRAINAGE PIPING                           | 32                                                                              | EA   | \$860.00     | \$27,520.00                                                      | \$2,200.00   | \$70,400.00                                                           | \$655.00     | \$20,960.00           |
| 44                                       | SOD                                                                                   | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00                                                     | \$102,000.00 | \$102,000.00                                                          | \$117,300.00 | \$117,300.00          |
| 45                                       | EROSION CONTROL                                                                       | 1                                                                               | LS   | \$13,000.00  | \$13,000.00                                                      | \$12,000.00  | \$12,000.00                                                           | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00            |
| 46                                       | REMOVAL 6" RWM                                                                        | 1500                                                                            | LF   | \$5.00       | \$7,500.00                                                       | \$2.00       | \$3,000.00                                                            | \$8.25       | \$12,375.00           |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>                      |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              | <b>\$3,555,029.58</b>                                            |              | <b>\$3,690,531.58</b>                                                 |              | <b>\$3,690,656.58</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATES</b>                        |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              |                                                                  |              |                                                                       |              |                       |
| 17A                                      | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" HDPE FORCE MAIN DR-11- HDD                                      | 4600                                                                            | LF   | \$140.00     | \$644,000.00                                                     | \$122.00     | \$561,200.00                                                          | \$125.00     | \$575,000.00          |
| <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT</b>        |                                                                                       |                                                                                 |      |              | <b>\$4,199,029.58</b>                                            |              | <b>\$4,251,731.58</b>                                                 |              | <b>\$4,265,656.58</b> |

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected.



**HERNANDO COUNTY  
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT  
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**BID TABULATION**

**SOLICITATION TITLE: US 19/SR 50 PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

**SOLICITATION NO. 10-0085**

**BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 22, 2010, AT 3:00 P.M.**

|                                          |                                                                                       |        |      | MASCİ CORPORATION<br>9752 S. RIDGEWOOD AVE.<br>PORT ORANGE, FL 32127 |                       | KILLEBREW, INC.<br>PO BOX 6258<br>LAKELAND, FL 33807 |                       | WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP.<br>1263 12TH AVE EAST<br>PALMETTO, FL 34221 |                       |
|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                          |                                                                                       |        |      | IVANNA MASCİ                                                         |                       | WILLIAM THOMAS                                       |                       | MICHAEL BEUKEMA                                                       |                       |
| <b>BIDDERS</b>                           |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| ITEM                                     | DESCRIPTION                                                                           | QTY    | UNIT | UNIT PRICE                                                           | TOTAL                 | UNIT PRICE                                           | TOTAL                 | UNIT PRICE                                                            | TOTAL                 |
| 1                                        | MOBILIZATION                                                                          | 1      | LS   | \$175,870.00                                                         | \$175,870.00          | \$50,000.00                                          | \$50,000.00           | \$191,000.00                                                          | \$191,000.00          |
| 2                                        | BONDING AND INSURANCE                                                                 | 1      | LS   | \$32,600.00                                                          | \$32,600.00           | \$41,310.00                                          | \$41,310.00           | \$2,500.00                                                            | \$2,500.00            |
| 3                                        | SURVEYING (AS BUILT)                                                                  | 1      | LS   | \$23,450.00                                                          | \$23,450.00           | \$15,300.00                                          | \$15,300.00           | \$18,000.00                                                           | \$18,000.00           |
| 4                                        | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                                | 1      | LS   | \$12,500.00                                                          | \$12,500.00           | \$32,325.00                                          | \$32,325.00           | \$24,000.00                                                           | \$24,000.00           |
| 5                                        | US 19/SR 50 LIFT STATION RECONSTRUCTION                                               | 1      | LS   | \$275,900.00                                                         | \$275,900.00          | \$350,000.00                                         | \$350,000.00          | \$239,500.00                                                          | \$239,500.00          |
| 6                                        | WASTEWATER PUMPING SYSTEM                                                             | 1      | LS   | \$366,825.00                                                         | \$366,825.00          | \$366,825.00                                         | \$366,825.00          | \$366,825.00                                                          | \$366,825.00          |
| 7                                        | HOUSING/AIR CONDITIONED PRE-FABRICATED BUILDING FOR VFD CONTROL PANEL                 | 1      | LS   | \$32,000.00                                                          | \$32,000.00           | \$50,400.00                                          | \$50,400.00           | \$28,300.00                                                           | \$28,300.00           |
| 8                                        | ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM                                                                   | 1      | LS   | \$65,000.00                                                          | \$65,000.00           | \$81,000.00                                          | \$81,000.00           | \$73,500.00                                                           | \$73,500.00           |
| 9                                        | NEW EMERGENCY GENERATOR                                                               | 1      | LS   | \$99,320.00                                                          | \$99,320.00           | \$80,000.00                                          | \$80,000.00           | \$92,975.00                                                           | \$92,975.00           |
| 10                                       | SURGE PROTECTION SYSTEM                                                               | 1      | LS   | \$124,196.58                                                         | \$124,196.58          | \$124,196.58                                         | \$124,196.58          | \$124,196.58                                                          | \$124,196.58          |
| <b>PIPING</b>                            |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| 11                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18                                      | 40     | LF   | \$22.00                                                              | \$880.00              | \$61.00                                              | \$2,440.00            | \$19.75                                                               | \$790.00              |
| 12                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18                                      | 20     | LF   | \$31.00                                                              | \$620.00              | \$116.00                                             | \$2,320.00            | \$25.00                                                               | \$500.00              |
| 13                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 50     | LF   | \$52.00                                                              | \$2,600.00            | \$85.00                                              | \$4,250.00            | \$47.50                                                               | \$2,375.00            |
| 14                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 15,200 | LF   | \$46.00                                                              | \$699,200.00          | \$33.40                                              | \$507,680.00          | \$42.60                                                               | \$647,520.00          |
| 15                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 10,800 | LF   | \$55.00                                                              | \$594,000.00          | \$40.20                                              | \$434,160.00          | \$55.10                                                               | \$595,080.00          |
| 16                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 80     | LF   | \$102.00                                                             | \$8,160.00            | \$110.00                                             | \$8,800.00            | \$98.75                                                               | \$7,900.00            |
| 17                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 DR 18                                                 | 4,600  | LF   | \$115.00                                                             | \$529,000.00          | \$156.00                                             | \$717,600.00          | \$140.30                                                              | \$645,380.00          |
| 18                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE-36" CASING                              | 150    | LF   | \$450.00                                                             | \$67,500.00           | \$430.00                                             | \$64,500.00           | \$378.00                                                              | \$56,700.00           |
| 19                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 30" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE-42" CASING                              | 100    | LF   | \$550.00                                                             | \$55,000.00           | \$555.00                                             | \$55,500.00           | \$490.00                                                              | \$49,000.00           |
| <b>VALVES</b>                            |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| 20                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 18" FORCE MAIN | 12     | EA   | \$4,150.00                                                           | \$49,800.00           | \$5,140.00                                           | \$61,680.00           | \$3,765.00                                                            | \$45,180.00           |
| 21                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 20" FORCE MAIN | 5      | EA   | \$4,150.00                                                           | \$20,750.00           | \$5,140.00                                           | \$25,700.00           | \$3,785.00                                                            | \$18,925.00           |
| 22                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1      | EA   | \$1,400.00                                                           | \$1,400.00            | \$2,465.00                                           | \$2,465.00            | \$1,935.00                                                            | \$1,935.00            |
| 23                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1      | EA   | \$1,700.00                                                           | \$1,700.00            | \$2,550.00                                           | \$2,550.00            | \$2,237.00                                                            | \$2,237.00            |
| 24                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1      | EA   | \$4,100.00                                                           | \$4,100.00            | \$4,540.00                                           | \$4,540.00            | \$4,344.00                                                            | \$4,344.00            |
| 25                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" GATE VALVE                                                      | 12     | EA   | \$8,800.00                                                           | \$105,600.00          | \$8,705.00                                           | \$104,460.00          | \$8,500.00                                                            | \$102,000.00          |
| 26                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" GATE VALVE                                                      | 8      | EA   | \$9,800.00                                                           | \$78,400.00           | \$9,075.00                                           | \$72,600.00           | \$9,710.00                                                            | \$77,680.00           |
| <b>FITTINGS AND PIPE JOINT RESTRAINT</b> |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| 27                                       | =====                                                                                 |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| 28                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 2      | EA   | \$1,200.00                                                           | \$2,400.00            | \$1,085.00                                           | \$2,170.00            | \$908.00                                                              | \$1,816.00            |
| 29                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 34     | EA   | \$1,500.00                                                           | \$51,000.00           | \$1,335.00                                           | \$45,390.00           | \$1,660.00                                                            | \$56,440.00           |
| 30                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 11 25 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                          | 5      | EA   | \$1,770.00                                                           | \$8,850.00            | \$1,770.00                                           | \$8,850.00            | \$1,402.00                                                            | \$7,010.00            |
| 31                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 22.5 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                           | 2      | EA   | \$1,770.00                                                           | \$3,540.00            | \$1,770.00                                           | \$3,540.00            | \$2,171.00                                                            | \$4,342.00            |
| 32                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 16     | EA   | \$1,670.00                                                           | \$26,720.00           | \$1,770.00                                           | \$28,320.00           | \$2,039.00                                                            | \$32,624.00           |
| 33                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" MJ TEE                                                          | 1      | EA   | \$2,650.00                                                           | \$2,650.00            | \$2,777.00                                           | \$2,777.00            | \$3,365.00                                                            | \$3,365.00            |
| 34                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 1      | EA   | \$1,450.00                                                           | \$1,450.00            | \$1,207.00                                           | \$1,207.00            | \$1,456.00                                                            | \$1,456.00            |
| 35                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x18" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 13     | EA   | \$1,650.00                                                           | \$21,450.00           | \$1,517.00                                           | \$19,721.00           | \$1,785.00                                                            | \$23,205.00           |
| 36                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ TEE                                                      | 1      | EA   | \$5,890.00                                                           | \$5,890.00            | \$6,117.00                                           | \$6,117.00            | \$7,016.00                                                            | \$7,016.00            |
| 37                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x20" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 1      | EA   | \$2,200.00                                                           | \$2,200.00            | \$2,027.00                                           | \$2,027.00            | \$2,380.00                                                            | \$2,380.00            |
| 38                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x24"x16" MJ WYE                                                  | 1      | EA   | \$13,500.00                                                          | \$13,500.00           | \$14,697.00                                          | \$14,697.00           | \$9,683.00                                                            | \$9,683.00            |
| <b>CONNECTIONS</b>                       |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| 39                                       | TOOKE LAKE LIFT STATION                                                               | 1      | LS   | \$4,500.00                                                           | \$4,500.00            | \$33,000.00                                          | \$33,000.00           | \$7,600.00                                                            | \$7,600.00            |
| 40                                       | GLEN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FORCE MAIN                                            | 1      | LS   | \$6,500.00                                                           | \$6,500.00            | \$5,057.00                                           | \$5,057.00            | \$4,700.00                                                            | \$4,700.00            |
| 41                                       | WEEKI WACHEE HIGH SCHOOL                                                              | 1      | LS   | \$4,500.00                                                           | \$4,500.00            | \$5,057.00                                           | \$5,057.00            | \$2,200.00                                                            | \$2,200.00            |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>                     |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| 42                                       | COLOR AUDIO VIDEO RECORDS                                                             | 1      | LS   | \$3,400.00                                                           | \$3,400.00            | \$3,060.00                                           | \$3,060.00            | \$1,995.00                                                            | \$1,995.00            |
| 43                                       | AND ASSOCIATED DRAINAGE PIPING                                                        | 32     | EA   | \$600.00                                                             | \$25,600.00           | \$1,414.00                                           | \$45,248.00           | \$1,971.00                                                            | \$63,072.00           |
| 44                                       | SOD                                                                                   | 1      | LS   | \$65,500.00                                                          | \$65,500.00           | \$195,000.00                                         | \$195,000.00          | \$85,500.00                                                           | \$85,500.00           |
| 45                                       | EROSION CONTROL                                                                       | 1      | LS   | \$9,780.00                                                           | \$9,780.00            | \$19,000.00                                          | \$19,000.00           | \$20,900.00                                                           | \$20,900.00           |
| 46                                       | REMOVAL 6" RWM                                                                        | 1500   | LF   | \$5.00                                                               | \$7,500.00            | \$10.25                                              | \$15,375.00           | \$7.00                                                                | \$10,500.00           |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>                      |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      | <b>\$3,693,301.58</b> |                                                      | <b>\$3,718,214.58</b> |                                                                       | <b>\$3,827,261.58</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATES</b>                        |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      |                       |                                                      |                       |                                                                       |                       |
| 17A                                      | MAIN DR-11-HDD                                                                        | 4600   | LF   | \$124.00                                                             | \$570,400.00          | \$185.00                                             | \$851,000.00          | \$142.00                                                              | \$653,200.00          |
| <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT</b>        |                                                                                       |        |      |                                                                      | <b>\$4,263,701.58</b> |                                                      | <b>\$4,569,214.58</b> |                                                                       | <b>\$4,480,461.58</b> |

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected.



**HERNANDO COUNTY  
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT  
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**BID TABULATION  
SOLICITATION TITLE: US 19/SR 50 PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

SOLICITATION NO. 10-0085

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 22, 2010, AT 3:00 P.M.

|                                          |                                                                                       | GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION<br>PO BOX 1889<br>BROOKSVILLE, FL 34605 |      |              | SUNCOAST DEVELOPMENT OF PINELLAS<br>2340 DESTINY WAY<br>ODESSA, FL 33556 |              |                |            |        |
|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|------------|--------|
|                                          |                                                                                       | DANIEL GOODWIN, JR                                                |      |              | CHARLES CERULLO                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| ITEM                                     | DESCRIPTION                                                                           | QTY                                                               | UNIT | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                                                                    | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  |
| 1                                        | MOBILIZATION                                                                          | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$77,349.42  | \$77,349.42                                                              | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 2                                        | BONDING AND INSURANCE                                                                 | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$46,000.00  | \$46,000.00                                                              | \$27,500.00  | \$27,500.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 3                                        | SURVEYING (AS BUILT)                                                                  | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$18,000.00  | \$18,000.00                                                              | \$24,600.00  | \$24,600.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 4                                        | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                                | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$18,000.00  | \$18,000.00                                                              | \$50,300.00  | \$50,300.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 5                                        | US 19/SR 50 LIFT STATION RECONSTRUCTION                                               | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$350,000.00 | \$350,000.00                                                             | \$585,000.00 | \$585,000.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 6                                        | WASTEWATER PUMPING SYSTEM                                                             | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$366,825.00 | \$366,825.00                                                             | \$366,825.00 | \$366,825.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 7                                        | HOUSING/AIR CONDITIONED PRE-FABRICATED BUILDING FOR VFD CONTROL PANEL                 | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$55,000.00  | \$55,000.00                                                              | \$46,500.00  | \$46,500.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 8                                        | ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM                                                                   | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$77,000.00  | \$77,000.00                                                              | \$62,400.00  | \$62,400.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 9                                        | NEW EMERGENCY GENERATOR                                                               | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$105,000.00 | \$105,000.00                                                             | \$99,600.00  | \$99,600.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 10                                       | SURGE PROTECTION SYSTEM                                                               | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$124,196.58 | \$124,196.58                                                             | \$124,196.58 | \$124,196.58   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>PIPING</b>                            |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              |                                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| 11                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18                                      | 40                                                                | LF   | \$26.50      | \$1,060.00                                                               | \$29.50      | \$1,180.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 12                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" PVC FORCE MAIN C-900 DR 18                                      | 20                                                                | LF   | \$31.20      | \$624.00                                                                 | \$42.50      | \$850.00       | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 13                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 50                                                                | LF   | \$56.90      | \$2,845.00                                                               | \$61.50      | \$3,075.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 14                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 15,200                                                            | LF   | \$48.00      | \$729,600.00                                                             | \$41.25      | \$627,000.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 15                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 10,800                                                            | LF   | \$60.00      | \$648,000.00                                                             | \$50.30      | \$543,240.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 16                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24" PVC FORCE MAIN C-905 DR 18                                      | 80                                                                | LF   | \$130.00     | \$10,400.00                                                              | \$92.50      | \$7,400.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 17                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 DR 18                                                 | 4,600                                                             | LF   | \$120.00     | \$552,000.00                                                             | \$124.50     | \$572,700.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 18                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE-36" CASING                              | 150                                                               | LF   | \$350.00     | \$52,500.00                                                              | \$525.00     | \$78,750.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 19                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 30" PVC C-905 JACK AND BORE-42" CASING                              | 100                                                               | LF   | \$460.00     | \$46,000.00                                                              | \$490.00     | \$49,000.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>VALVES</b>                            |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              |                                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| 20                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 18" FORCE MAIN | 12                                                                | EA   | \$6,500.00   | \$78,000.00                                                              | \$6,450.00   | \$77,400.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 21                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 2" AIR RELEASE/VACUUM COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR 20" FORCE MAIN | 5                                                                 | EA   | \$7,000.00   | \$35,000.00                                                              | \$6,500.00   | \$32,500.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 22                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00                                                               | \$2,100.00   | \$2,100.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 23                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00                                                               | \$2,300.00   | \$2,300.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 24                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" GATE VALVE                                                      | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$4,000.00   | \$4,000.00                                                               | \$4,200.00   | \$4,200.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 25                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" GATE VALVE                                                      | 12                                                                | EA   | \$8,500.00   | \$102,000.00                                                             | \$8,100.00   | \$97,200.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 26                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" GATE VALVE                                                      | 8                                                                 | EA   | \$9,000.00   | \$72,000.00                                                              | \$12,200.00  | \$97,600.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>FITTINGS AND PIPE JOINT RESTRAINT</b> |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              |                                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| 27                                       | =====                                                                                 |                                                                   |      |              |                                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| 28                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 16" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 2                                                                 | EA   | \$1,400.00   | \$2,800.00                                                               | \$1,900.00   | \$3,800.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 29                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 18" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 34                                                                | EA   | \$1,500.00   | \$51,000.00                                                              | \$2,100.00   | \$71,400.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 30                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 11 25 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                          | 5                                                                 | EA   | \$2,100.00   | \$10,500.00                                                              | \$2,800.00   | \$14,000.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 31                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 22.5 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                           | 2                                                                 | EA   | \$2,100.00   | \$4,200.00                                                               | \$2,800.00   | \$5,600.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 32                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" 45 DEG. MJ FITTINGS                                             | 16                                                                | EA   | \$2,000.00   | \$32,000.00                                                              | \$2,800.00   | \$44,800.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 33                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" MJ TEE                                                          | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$3,400.00   | \$3,400.00                                                               | \$4,500.00   | \$4,500.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 34                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00                                                               | \$3,200.00   | \$3,200.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 35                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x18" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 13                                                                | EA   | \$1,800.00   | \$23,400.00                                                              | \$3,100.00   | \$40,300.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 36                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 20"x10" MJ TEE                                                      | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$7,000.00   | \$7,000.00                                                               | \$3,200.00   | \$3,200.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 37                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x20" MJ REDUCER                                                  | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$2,300.00   | \$2,300.00                                                               | \$3,900.00   | \$3,900.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 38                                       | FURNISH & INSTALL 24"x24"x16" MJ WYE                                                  | 1                                                                 | EA   | \$9,200.00   | \$9,200.00                                                               | \$10,600.00  | \$10,600.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>CONNECTIONS</b>                       |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              |                                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| 39                                       | TOOKE LAKE LIFT STATION                                                               | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$6,500.00   | \$6,500.00                                                               | \$5,200.00   | \$5,200.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 40                                       | GLEN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FORCE MAIN                                            | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00                                                               | \$7,200.00   | \$7,200.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 41                                       | WEEKI WACHEE HIGH SCHOOL                                                              | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00                                                               | \$5,200.00   | \$5,200.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>                     |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              |                                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| 42                                       | COLOR AUDIO VIDEO RECORDS                                                             | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00                                                               | \$3,500.00   | \$3,500.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 43                                       | CONCRETE MITERED END SECTION AND ASSOCIATED DRAINAGE PIPING                           | 32                                                                | EA   | \$1,000.00   | \$32,000.00                                                              | \$900.00     | \$28,800.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 44                                       | SOD                                                                                   | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00                                                             | \$51,200.00  | \$51,200.00    | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 45                                       | EROSION CONTROL                                                                       | 1                                                                 | LS   | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00                                                              | \$4,900.00   | \$4,900.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| 46                                       | REMOVAL 6" RWM                                                                        | 1500                                                              | LF   | \$6.00       | \$9,000.00                                                               | \$3.50       | \$5,250.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>                      |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              | \$3,917,800.00                                                           |              | \$4,024,966.58 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>ALTERNATES</b>                        |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              |                                                                          |              |                |            |        |
| 17A                                      | FURNISH & INSTALL 20" HDPE FORCE MAIN DR-11-HDD                                       | 4600                                                              | LF   | \$128.40     | \$590,640.00                                                             | \$129.50     | \$595,700.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
| <b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT</b>        |                                                                                       |                                                                   |      |              | \$4,508,440.00                                                           |              | \$4,620,666.58 |            | \$0.00 |

\*\*\*NOTE\*\*\* SUNCOAST- LINE 12 EXTENSION ERROR\*\*\*\*. Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in

